shall ensure that the Project is carried out in accordance with the provisions of 
Schedule 2 to this Agreement. 

Article III 
The Grant 

3.01. The World Bank agrees to extend to the Recipient, on the terms and conditions 

set forth or referred to in this Agreement, a grant in an amount equal to two 
million five hundred sixty thousand United States Dollars ($2,560,000) (“Grant”) 
to assist in financing the Project.  

3.02. The Recipient may withdraw the proceeds of the Grant in accordance with 
Section IV of Schedule 2 to this Agreement. 

Article IV 
Additional Remedies 

4.01. The Additional Events of Suspension referred to in Section 4.02 (i) of the